
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

Rajya Sabha

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 341

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 24th July 2023

SECURITY AND PROTOCOL SERVICES IN AIRPORTS

341.    SHRI A. A. RAHIM

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether any private agencies have been engaged to provide airport security and protocol services; if so, details of airports and name of the agencies;and

(b) the number of private agency staff who have been engaged in the functioning of the security and protocol section in the airports in the country?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION      (GEN. (DR)

V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) & (b): Around 1900 personnel of Private Security Agencies (PSAs) have been deployed for non-core duties at various airports under the command and control of CISF. Details of such agencies engaged at airports are at Annexure.

******


Annexure


Sl/No Name of Company(M/S) Name of Airport


1


Raxa Security Services Limited

Delhi

Hyderabad

Goa(MOPA)


2


Modern Veer Rays Security Force India

Pvt. Ltd

Lucknow

Ahmedabad

Mangalore

Trivandrum

Guwahati

Jaipur

Mumbai

Bangalore

3 Shishir kumar Ghosh Security agency Bhubaneswar

4 Jas Jaiswal Security Agency
Tezpur, Jorhat, Silchar, Lilabari &

Dibrugarh

5 Joydeep Dey Security Ageny Kolkata

6 M/s 5038/ Col Asit Kansal SA Bhopal, Indore, Khajuraho & Gwalior

7 S K Sapam Private Security Agency Imphal

8 Suresh Kumar Dogra Security Agency Dehradun

9 Rameshwar Lal Security Agency Chennai

10 Prashanta Kumar Das Security Agency Bagdogra

11 Pranab Kanti Ray Security Agency Agartala

12
Arvinder Singh Ghumman Security

Agency
Amritsar, Chandigarh

13 M/s 6569 /Dinesh kumar Sinha SA Patna & Gaya

14 Jha Selviah Security Agency Chennai


15

6438 WG CDR Nitin Ekmamdkar
Security Agency


Trichy, Madurai

16 D Chandraiah Security Agency Ranchi

17 Anand Mehrotra Security Agency Coimbatore


18 M/s 6191/ Manoj Datt Sharma, SA Raipur

19
M/s. Dharmender Singh Patyal Security

Agency
Shimla, Bhuntar

20 M/s 7787/ Pawan Prakash Rana SA Dimapur

21 M/s Private Eye Private Limited Cochin, KANNUR,


22
M/S SATTI RAJU SRIRAM SECURITY

AGENCY


Vishakhapatnam, Tirupati

23
M/s Sandeep Kumar Yadav Security

Agency
Udaipur, Jodhpur

24 M/S Awtar Singh Pawar Security Agency Pune, Aurangabad

25 M/S Thankan MK Security Agency Calicut


26


M/s Vivek Singh Security Agency
Vadodara, Rajkot, Porbandar, Bhavnagar

& Bhuj

27
M/s. RAJESH DHAR SECURITY

AGENCY
Varanasi & Agra

28 M/s Peregrine Guarding Pvt. Ltd. Bengaluru


****

